

ITEM NO.63 +71

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5581/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRLA No. 287/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJINDER U MIGLANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

With  
SLP(Crl.) Nos. 6220/2008, 6185/2008, 6221/2008, 6224/2008, 6218/2008 and 6222/2008

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

With SLP(Crl.) No. 6206/2008

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.A. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dattatray Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. B.A. Desai, learned senior counsel submits that the petitioner has filed another similar matter which could not be listed for today.

Since the matter is common, we deem it appropriate to take up the said matter (SLP(Crl.) No. 6206/2008) on Board and pass

2

same order.

SLP(Crl.) No. 6206/2008 is taken on Board.

Mr. B.A. Desai, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner was a Director from 1.4.1992 to 2.6.1992 only and during the interregnum period he did not sign the Prospectus and he was not concerned with the day to day affairs of the

Company in any manner.

Issue notice.

During the interregnum we direct that there shall be stay of further proceedings pending before the A.C.M.M., 19th Court at Esplanade, Mumbai.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master