

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5581/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/04/2008 in CRLA No. 287/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJINDER U MIGLANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No.6218/2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No.6220/2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No.6221/2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No.6185/2008

(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No.6222/2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No.6224/2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl.) No.6206/2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.A. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dattatray, Adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma Adv. for

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyakam, Adv. for

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. A. Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor General

appearing for respondent No. 2 has handed over the copy of the counter-affidavit to the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner in the court today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks' from today.

List after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master